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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001545896 SAYAN  BHADURY Male No  1 1 UR  25  378.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190372 BEDIKA  MARDI Female No  2  1 2 ST  5  357.00  86.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709679 SWASTIKA  SAHA Female No  3  1 3 SC  4  354.00  70.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001232895 TAMOGHNA  DUTTA Male No  4 4 UR  7  348.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000493504 AMRITA  AICH Female No  5  1 5 OBC-B  4  345.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273450 JULEKHA  PARVIN Female No  6  1 6 OBC-A  4  344.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000315965 HABIBA MAHMOOD 

ANSARI

Female No  7  2 7 OBC-A  9  336.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994402 SHRUTI  GUHA Female No  8 8 UR  4  336.00  67.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000769418 PALLABI  SAHA Female No  9  2 9 SC  3  333.00  73.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433765 PROMIT  CHOWDHURY Male No  10 10 UR  24  320.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503807 PRITY  MISHRA Female No  11 11 UR  2  318.00  65.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520766 RITURAJ  DAS Male No  12  3 12 SC  5  317.00  73.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001551354 ESHA  ROY Female No  13  4 13 SC  6  317.00  53.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002064347 SAGNIK  DAS Male No  14 14 UR  14  316.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000292987 SOHAM KUMAR GHOSH Male No  15 15 UR  20  316.00  76.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515225 SAMRAT  MANDAL Male No  16  5 16 SC  12  316.00  47.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000648172 SUBHASH KUMAR RAY Male No  17 17 UR  6  314.00  72.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000633657 KRRISH  SHAW Male No  18  2 18 OBC-B  6  312.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000075880 ARGHYA  GHOSH Male No  19  3 19 OBC-B  8  308.00  55.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927703 ALISHA  SIDDIKI Female No  20  4 20 OBC-B  6  306.00  70.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368293 PRITHA  BANERJEE Female No  21 21 UR  13  295.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612451 TUSAR  ROY Male No  22  6 22 SC  10  290.00  56.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433032 SATYAKI  DASGUPTA Male No  23 23 UR  7  289.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000457896 SOURAV  DAS Male No  24  7 24 SC  9  288.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000546574 SAYAK  KABRI Male No  25  5 25 OBC-B  14  287.00  71.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143416 AVINASH KUMAR RAY Male No  26 26 UR  6  286.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419878 SAGAR  GHOSH Male No  27  6 27 OBC-B  4  286.00  56.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000160893 SARADEEPA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  28 28 UR  8  285.00  42.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001932446 SOUMIK  DAS Male No  29  8 29 SC  4  283.00  65.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869974 VIDYA SAGAR HEMBRAM Male No  30  2 30 ST  12  283.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001882622 AHANA  MITRA Female No  31 31 UR  2  273.00  75.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892796 SANIA  PARVEEN Female No  32 32 UR  7  273.00  73.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626990 SNEHA  SARKAR Female No  33  9 33 SC  6  268.00  58.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477858 SUMITRA  BARAI Female No  34  10 34 SC  7  266.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843790 SUMAN  MONDAL Male No  35  11 35 SC  5  262.00  66.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002097073 RAJARSHI  

MUKHOPADHYAY

Male No  36 36 UR  12  259.00  67.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602232 AVIJIT  HALDER Male No  37  12 37 SC  8  252.00  57.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Naba Barrackpur Prafulla Chandra Mahavidyalaya,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:04.34

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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A001273450 JULEKHA  PARVIN Female No  6  1 1 OBC-A  4  344.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000315965 HABIBA MAHMOOD 

ANSARI

Female No  7  2 2 OBC-A  9  336.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7
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A000493504 AMRITA  AICH Female No  5  1 1 OBC-B  4  345.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000633657 KRRISH  SHAW Male No  18  2 2 OBC-B  6  312.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000075880 ARGHYA  GHOSH Male No  19  3 3 OBC-B  8  308.00  55.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927703 ALISHA  SIDDIKI Female No  20  4 4 OBC-B  6  306.00  70.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000546574 SAYAK  KABRI Male No  25  5 5 OBC-B  14  287.00  71.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419878 SAGAR  GHOSH Male No  27  6 6 OBC-B  4  286.00  56.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]
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A000709679 SWASTIKA  SAHA Female No  3  1 1 SC  4  354.00  70.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000769418 PALLABI  SAHA Female No  9  2 2 SC  3  333.00  73.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520766 RITURAJ  DAS Male No  12  3 3 SC  5  317.00  73.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001551354 ESHA  ROY Female No  13  4 4 SC  6  317.00  53.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515225 SAMRAT  MANDAL Male No  16  5 5 SC  12  316.00  47.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612451 TUSAR  ROY Male No  22  6 6 SC  10  290.00  56.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000457896 SOURAV  DAS Male No  24  7 7 SC  9  288.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932446 SOUMIK  DAS Male No  29  8 8 SC  4  283.00  65.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626990 SNEHA  SARKAR Female No  33  9 9 SC  6  268.00  58.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477858 SUMITRA  BARAI Female No  34  10 10 SC  7  266.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843790 SUMAN  MONDAL Male No  35  11 11 SC  5  262.00  66.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602232 AVIJIT  HALDER Male No  37  12 12 SC  8  252.00  57.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST
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A000190372 BEDIKA  MARDI Female No  2  1 1 ST  5  357.00  86.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869974 VIDYA SAGAR HEMBRAM Male No  30  2 2 ST  12  283.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


